

ö

SLP(C)No. 9029 OF 2004  
ITEM No.19

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9029/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2004 in WP 1401/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

KRANTI KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, FIRMS, SOCIETIES & CHITS & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.9030/2004

[SARDAR PATEL SHIKSHAN SAMITI VS. REGISTRAR, FIRMS, SOCIETIES & CHITS & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.(in SLP 9029/04)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.(in SLP 9030/04)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.(in both SLPs)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the last week of July, 2004.

We make it clear that the pendency of these special leave petitions shall not be a ground for adjournment of hearing before the High Court which is fixed for 15th July, 2004.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER