

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9029/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2004 in CMA(W) No. 3923/2004 in WP No. 1401/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

KRANTI KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, FIRMS, SOCIETIES & CHITS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with

prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9030 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment

and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave of this Court to withdraw these

Special Leave Petitions as the Writ Petition before the High Court has been decided.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

y Dhawan)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Vija

rt Master

Court Master

Cou